Form No. 13.

NOTICE OF MEETING OF OWNERS UNDER PART XVIII OF THE NATIVE LAND ACT, 1909.

(Regulation No. 52.)

The Native Land Act, 1909.

Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the THE Maori Land Board for the will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at owners of on , the day of , 19 , at o'clock in the noon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

Dated at

, this

day of

President.

Form No. 14.

PROXY-FORM TO BE USED AT MEETING OF OWNERS.

(Regulation No. 53.)

The Native Land Act, 1909.

, being an owner or trustee for an owner of the land called I, , do hereby appoint (who is beneficially interested in this land) my proxy to attend and vote on my behalf at the meeting of owners of the said land, to be held at on the day of next, and at any adjournment thereof.

I declare that I am in favour of the proposed resolution. I declare that I am opposed to the proposed resolution. [One of the above lines to be struck out.]

As witness my hand, this

day of

. 19 .

Witness to signature of the said-

, Solicitor of the Supreme Court.

Or Justice of the Peace.

Stipendiary Magistrate.

Registered Medical Practitioner.

Officiating Minister under Marriage Act, 1908.

Member of Maori Land Board.

Licensed Interpreter of First Grade.

Postmaster.

Teacher of a Native School under the Education Act, 1908.

Form No. 15.

MEMORIAL OF DISSENT FROM RESOLUTION OF ASSEMBLED OWNERS.

(Regulation No. 60.)

The Native Land Act, 1909.

Maori Land District. To the Maori Land Board for the WE, the several persons whose signatures are attached hereto, being owners or trustees, or proxies , do hereby dissent from for owners or for trustees of owners, of the land called or known as the resolution passed at the meeting of the owners of the said land held at on the day of last—namely, That

Dated this

day of

Witness to all signatures-

, Representative of the above-named Board.

Form No. 16.

CONFIRMATION OF A RESOLUTION PASSED BY ASSEMBLED OWNERS.

(Regulation No. 63.)

The Native Land Act, 1909.

At a meeting of the Maori Land Board for the

Maori Land District held at

on the day of WHEREAS at a meeting of the owners of the Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at

Block, assembled under the provisions of ; on the day of , 19 , the

assembled owners resolved that And whereas the Board has taken the said resolution into consideration, having regard to the public interest and to the interests of the owners, and whereas the said Board is satisfied that the said resolution is in accordance with law and is fit to be confirmed:

Now, therefore, the said Board doth hereby confirm the resolution set out above.

Given under the seal of the Maori Land Board for the

Maori Land District.

in the presence of- .

, President. , Member.